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Blessing Tree Shopping +

Holiday Kickoff Party
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Saturday, December 6
Meet @ Bluffton Walmart @ 10 AM

Gift Sorting and Holiday Party to follow @ 4-H Park

January Meeting

Thursday, January 8
6 PM

Meeting Rooms - Wells
Co. 4-H Park

February Meeting

Thursday, February 5
6 PM

Meeting Rooms - Wells
Co. 4-H Park

March Meeting &

Mini 4-H
Thursday, March 5

5:30 PM
Expo Hall - Wells Co.

4-H Park

April Meeting &

Mini 4-H

Thursday, April 2
5:30 PM

Expo Hall - Wells Co.
4-H Park

May Meeting &

Mini 4-H

Thursday, May 7
5:30 PM

Expo Hall - Wells Co.
4-H Park

Community

Service

Tuesday, May 19
6:00 PM

Junior Leader Booth -
Wells Co. 4-H Park

June Meeting &

Mini 4-H

Thursday, June 11
5:30 PM

Expo Hall - Wells Co.
4-H Park

Booth Work-Day

& Mini 4-H Night

Thursday, June 25
3:30 PM

Wells Co. 4-H Park

End of Year

Banquet

Tuesday, July 28
6:00 PM

Expo Hall - Wells Co.
4-H Park

2026 - 2027 Officer Training
Thursday, September 10

5:30 PM
Meeting Rooms - Wells County 4-H Park

Officer Applications are due Monday, July 20, 2026


